



# Douglas County Forestry Department

9182 E. Hughes Avenue • PO Box 211  
Solon Springs, WI 54873

Tel 715-378-2219  
Fax 715-378-2807

## TIMBER BID RESULTS MARCH 4, 2014

TRACT #	BID	BIDDER	SALE #
47-13	\$71,758.75	THEODORE STRZOK LOGGING	4175
50-13	\$137,449.00	ASHLAND MAT LLC	4176
39-13	\$41,400.00	COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS	4177
45-13	\$99,955.20	COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS	4178
37-13	\$71,995.00	ERICSON LOGGING	4179
51-13	\$91,818.50	FUTUREWOOD CORPORATION	4180
01-14	\$170,000.00	ERICSON LOGGING	4181
52-13	\$46,464.40	POTLATCH LAND AND LUMBER	4182
02-14	\$265,740.00	ERICSON LOGGING	4183
29-13	\$17,312.45	POTLATCH LAND AND LUMBER	4184
33-13	\$30,240.00	ERICSON LOGGING	4185
44-13	\$9,360.00	ERICSON LOGGING	4186
46-13	\$8,459.00	NORTON LUMBER INC	4187
04-14	\$5,222.50	ERICSON LOGGING	4188

Grand Total:	\$1,067,174.80	Total Acres:	1,293
Total Cords:	21,870	Acre Equiv. Value:	\$825.35
Total Hardwood Cords:	19,605	Total Bids:	81
Total Pine Cords:	2,265	Contracts Awarded:	14
Total MBF:	0	Tracts Not Sold:	0
Cord Equiv. Value:	\$48.80		



**DOUGLAS COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT  
TIMBER SALE  
March 4, 2014**

DRAW # : 14

Prospectus Page 1

\* = Whole Tree Bids

TRACT:	SPECIES:	MIXED HW	TOTALS
TOWN OF BRULE	47-13	2065	2065
NORTHFACE	STD 4" VOLUME:	2065	
	STD WT VOLUME:	3280	3280
	STD MBF VOLUME:	XXX	XXX
BIDDER	MIN SPECIES BID:	\$33,456.00	
	HIGH BID/CORD:	\$34.75	
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$71,758.75	\$71,758.75
Ashland Mat LLC *****		\$64,313.91	\$64,313.91
Priem's Forest Products		\$41,000.00 *	\$41,000.00
****Math Error - Rejected Bid			

**DOUGLAS COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT**  
**TIMBER SALE**  
**March 4, 2014**

**DRAW # :** \_\_\_\_\_ 10

Prospectus Page 2

\* = Whole Tree Bids

TRACT:	50-13	SPECIES:		MIXED HW	TOTALS
		STD 4" VOLUME:	2180		
TOWN OF BRULE		STD WT VOLUME:	XXX		XXX
OVER THE EDGE		STD MBF VOLUME:	XXX		XXX
		MIN SPECIES BID:	\$27,904.00		
<b>BIDDER</b>		HIGH BID/CORD:	\$63.05		
Theodore Strzok Logging			\$103,659.00		\$103,659.00
Sappi Fine Paper			\$94,895.40		\$94,895.40
<b>Ashland Mat LLC</b>			<b>\$137,449.00</b>		<b>\$137,449.00</b>
Country Forest Products Inc			\$106,384.00		\$106,384.00
Norton Lumber Inc			\$101,936.80		\$101,936.80
Hershey Bio Mass Products LLC			\$79,025.00		\$79,025.00
Futurewood Corporation			\$99,778.60		\$99,778.60

**DOUGLAS COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT**  
**TIMBER SALE**  
**March 4, 2014**

DRAW # : 13  
Prospectus Page 3

\* = Whole Tree Bids

TRACT:	39-13	SPECIES:	MIXED HW	TOTALS	
				825	XXX
TOWN OF DAIRYLAND		STD 4" VOLUME:	825		XXX
		STD WT VOLUME:	XXX		XXX
BLOWVERSTORY REMOVAL		STD MBF VOLUME:	XXX		
		MIN SPECIES BID:	\$10,560.00		
<b>BIDDER</b>		HIGH BID/CORD:	LUMP SUM		
<b>Country Forest Products Inc</b>			<b>\$41,400.00</b>		<b>\$41,400.00</b>
Ashland Mat LLC			\$17,084.71		\$17,084.71
Wascott Wood Products			\$20,001.00		\$20,001.00
Ericson Logging			\$31,762.50		\$31,762.50
Theodore Strzok Logging			\$18,768.75		\$18,768.75

**DOUGLAS COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT**  
**TIMBER SALE**  
**March 4, 2014**

**DRAW # :** 1

Prospectus Page 4

\* = Whole Tree Bids

TRACT:	45-13	SPECIES:	MIXED HW	TOTALS	
				1920	2485
TOWN OF DAIRYLAND		STD 4" VOLUME:	1920		1920
		STD WT VOLUME:	2485		2485
WEST CROTTE STALKER		STD MBF VOLUME:	XXX		XXX
		MIN SPECIES BID:	\$32,305.00		
<b>BIDDER</b>		HIGH BID/CORD:	\$52.06		
Theodore Strzok Logging			\$92,640.00		\$92,640.00
Hershey Bio Mass Products LLC			\$50,843.10 *		\$50,843.10
Sappi Fine Paper			\$81,158.40		\$81,158.40
Ericson Logging			\$81,600.00		\$81,600.00
Wascott Wood Products			\$48,480.00		\$48,480.00
T & T Logging Inc			\$72,960.00		\$72,960.00
<b>Country Forest Products Inc</b>			<b>\$99,955.20</b>		<b>\$99,955.20</b>
Futurewood Corporation			\$34,848.00		\$34,848.00
Priem's Forest Products			\$41,002.50 *		\$41,002.50

**DOUGLAS COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT  
TIMBER SALE  
March 4, 2014**

**DRAW # : 2**

**\* = Whole Tree Bids**

Prospectus Page 5

TRACT:	SPECIES:	ASPEN	TOTALS
TOWN OF GORDON	STD 4" VOLUME: 1870		1870
	STD WT VOLUME: 2550		2550
NO NAME	STD MBF VOLUME: XXX		XXX
	MIN SPECIES BID: \$36,975.00		
<b>BIDDER</b>	HIGH BID/CORD:	\$38.50	
Sappi Fine Paper		\$60,288.80	\$60,288.80
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$67,507.00	\$67,507.00
<b>Ericson Logging</b>		<b>\$71,995.00</b>	<b>\$71,995.00</b>
T & T Logging Inc		\$69,190.00	\$69,190.00
Futurewood Corporation		\$39,270.00	\$39,270.00
Priem's Forest Products		\$52,275.00 *	\$52,275.00

**DOUGLAS COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT**  
**TIMBER SALE**  
**March 4, 2014**

**DRAW # : 7**

Prospectus Page 6

\* = Whole Tree Bids

TRACT:	SPECIES:	ASPEN	JACK PINE	SCRUB OAK	TOTALS
TOWN OF GORDON/SOLON SPRINGS	1010	385	225	1010	
	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	
FALL TOM ASPEN	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	
	\$21,816.00	\$12,474.00	\$2,925.00		
<b>BIDDER</b>	\$65.00	\$48.10	\$34.00		
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$58,580.00	\$22,330.00	\$5,625.00	\$86,535.00	
Sappi Fine Paper	\$58,378.00	\$16,170.00	\$4,275.00	\$78,823.00	
Ericson Logging	\$52,045.30	\$19,839.05	\$4,500.00	\$76,384.35	
No Sweat Logging	\$42,490.70	\$16,196.95	\$4,500.00	\$63,187.65	
<b>Futurewood Corporation</b>	<b>\$65,650.00</b>	<b>\$18,518.50</b>	<b>\$7,650.00</b>	<b>\$91,818.50</b>	



**DOUGLAS COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT**  
**TIMBER SALE**  
**March 4, 2014**

**DRAW # :** 8

Prospectus Page 7

\* = Whole Tree Bids

TRACT:	01-14	SPECIES:	MIXED HW	TOTALS
TOWN OF GORDON		STD 4" VOLUME:	4000	4000
		STD WT VOLUME:	XXX	XXX
LEFT THE MOOSE		STD MBF VOLUME:	XXX	XXX
		MIN SPECIES BID:	\$40,800.00	
<b>BIDDER</b>		HIGH BID/CORD:	\$42.50	
Sappi Fine Paper			\$162,120.00	\$162,120.00
Theodore Strzok Logging			\$159,000.00	\$159,000.00
Hershey Bio Mass Products LLC			\$139,680.00	\$139,680.00
<b>Ericson Logging</b>			<b>\$170,000.00</b>	<b>\$170,000.00</b>
Country Forest Products Inc			\$124,400.00	\$124,400.00
Futurewood Corporation			\$72,600.00	\$72,600.00

**DOUGLAS COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT**  
**TIMBER SALE**  
**March 4, 2014**

**DRAW # :** 6

Prospectus Page 8

\* = Whole Tree Bids

TRACT:	52-13	SPECIES:	RED PINE	TOTALS
TOWN OF SOLON SPRINGS		STD 4" VOLUME:	680	680
		STD WT VOLUME:	XXX	XXX
THE BLOCKADE PINE		STD MBF VOLUME:	XXX	XXX
		MIN SPECIES BID:	\$17,952.00	
BIDDER		HIGH BID/CORD:	\$68.33	
Futurewood Corporation			\$44,682.80	\$44,682.80
Potlatch Land and Lumber LLC			\$46,464.40	\$46,464.40
Country Forest Products Inc			\$30,464.00	\$30,464.00
Biewer WI Sawmill Inc			\$42,017.20	\$42,017.20
Wascott Wood Products			\$38,148.00	\$38,148.00
Ericson Logging			\$35,020.00	\$35,020.00

**DOUGLAS COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT  
TIMBER SALE  
March 4, 2014**

**DRAW # :** 12

Prospectus Page 9

\* = Whole Tree Bids

TRACT:	02-14	SPECIES:	ASPEN	TOTALS
TOWN OF SUMMIT		STD 4" VOLUME: 5160		5160
		STD WT VOLUME: 7180		7180
THE B DOWN		STD MBF VOLUME: XXX		XXX
		MIN SPECIES BID: \$104,110.00		
<b>BIDDER</b>		HIGH BID/CORD:	\$51.50	
Ericson Logging			<b>\$265,740.00</b>	<b>\$265,740.00</b>
T & T Logging Inc			\$258,000.00	\$258,000.00
No Sweat Logging			\$187,772.40	\$187,772.40
Futurewood Corporation			\$251,653.20	\$251,653.20
North Shore Forest Products			\$260,993.00	\$260,993.00
Priem's Forest Products			\$147,190.00 *	\$147,190.00
Carlson Timber Products Inc			\$253,095.00 *	\$253,095.00
Sappi Fine Paper			\$239,166.00	\$239,166.00
Theodore Strzok Logging			\$238,650.00	\$238,650.00

**DOUGLAS COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT**  
**TIMBER SALE**  
**March 4, 2014**

**DRAW # :** 4

Prospectus Page 10

\* = Whole Tree Bids

TRACT:	29-13	SPECIES:		TOTALS
		RED PINE		
TOWN OF WASCOTT		STD 4" VOLUME: 265		265
		STD WT VOLUME: XXX		XXX
BUCK KNIFE BANDITS		STD MBF VOLUME: XXX		XXX
		MIN SPECIES BID: \$8,639.00		
<b>BIDDER</b>		<b>HIGH BID/CORD:</b>	<b>LUMP SUM</b>	
Carlson Timber Products Inc			\$9,540.00	\$9,540.00
Ericson Logging			\$12,852.50	\$12,852.50
Wascott Wood Products			\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Biewer WI Sawmill Inc			\$15,433.60	\$15,433.60
Country Forest Products Inc			\$12,455.00	\$12,455.00
<b>Potlatch Land and Lumber LLC</b>			<b>\$17,312.45</b>	<b>\$17,312.45</b>
Futurewood Corporation			\$13,581.25	\$13,581.25

**DOUGLAS COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT**  
**TIMBER SALE**  
**March 4, 2014**

**DRAW # :** 11

Prospectus Page 11

\* = Whole Tree Bids

TRACT:	33-13	SPECIES:		TOTALS
		STD 4" VOLUME:	RED PINE	
TOWN OF WASCOTT		630		630
		XXX		XXX
CONE COLLECTOR		XXX		XXX
		MIN SPECIES BID: \$17,136.00		
<b>BIDDER</b>		HIGH BID/CORD:	\$48.00	
<b>Ericson Logging</b>			<b>\$30,240.00</b>	<b>\$30,240.00</b>
Carlson Timber Products Inc			\$22,050.00	\$22,050.00
Wascott Wood Products			\$23,089.50	\$23,089.50
Country Forest Products Inc			\$26,523.00	\$26,523.00
Futurewood Corporation			\$30,240.00	\$30,240.00
Tie - coin toss				
Ericson won				

**DOUGLAS COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT**  
**TIMBER SALE**  
**March 4, 2014**

**DRAW # :** 9

Prospectus Page 12

\* = Whole Tree Bids

TRACT:	44-13	SPECIES:	RED PINE	TOTALS
TOWN OF WASCOTT	STD 4" VOLUME: 195			195
	STD WT VOLUME: XXX			XXX
JADE MONKEY	STD MBF VOLUME: XXX			XXX
	MIN SPECIES BID: \$5,304.00			
<b>BIDDER</b>	HIGH BID/CORD: LUMP SUM			
Ericson Logging		<b>\$9,360.00</b>		<b>\$9,360.00</b>
Wascott Wood Products		\$8,545.00		\$8,545.00
Country Forest Products Inc		\$9,250.00		\$9,250.00
Futurewood Corporation		\$8,433.75		\$8,433.75

**DOUGLAS COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT**

**TIMBER SALE  
March 4, 2014**

**DRAW #** 5

Prospectus Page 13

\* = Whole Tree Bids

TRACT:	SPECIES:	SCRUB OAK		TOTALS
		STD 4" VOLUME:	STD WT VOLUME:	
TOWN OF WASCOTT	46-13	275	415	275 415
CRANK IT UP		XXX	XXX	XXX
BIDDER		MIN SPECIES BID: \$3,195.50		
		HIGH BID/CORD:	\$30.76	
Ericson Logging			\$6,187.50	\$6,187.50
Hershey Bio Products LLC			\$3,361.50 *	\$3,361.50
Wascott Wood Products			\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
<b>Norton Lumber Inc</b>			<b>\$8,459.00</b>	<b>\$8,459.00</b>
Country Forest Products Inc			\$4,138.75	\$4,138.75
Futurewood Corporation			\$8,318.75	\$8,318.75
Priem's Forest Products			\$6,229.15 *	\$6,229.15

**DOUGLAS COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT  
TIMBER SALE  
March 4, 2014**

**DRAW # :**           3          

Prospectus Page 14

\* = Whole Tree Bids

TRACT:	SPECIES:	RED PINE	MIXED HW	TOTALS	
TOWN OF WASCOTT	STD 4" VOLUME:	110	75		185
	STD WT VOLUME:	XXX	XXX		XXX
	STD MBF VOLUME:	XXX	XXX		XXX
	MIN SPECIES BID:	\$3,916.00	\$960.00		
<b>BIDDER</b>	<b>HIGH BID/CORD:</b>	\$33.50	\$20.50		
Ericson Logging		<b>\$3,685.00</b>	<b>\$1,537.50</b>		<b>\$5,222.50</b>
Country Forest Products Inc		\$3,932.50	\$975.00		\$4,907.50